
2025-26 Academic Building Schedule – Revised 
 
Academic Schedule and Holidays For 2025-06 

• Fall 2025 Classes Begin (Mon, Aug 25) 
• Labor Day (no classes) (Mon, Sep 1) 
• Thanksgiving Break (Mon, Nov 24 - Sun, Nov 30) 
• Thanksgiving Holiday (Thu & Fri, Nov 27 & 28, 2025) 
• Fall 2025 Classes end (Mon, Dec 15) 
• Winter Break 2025 (Wed, Dec 24 to Wed, Jan 1, 2026) 
• New Year’s Day Holiday (Jan 1, 2026) 
• Winter 2026 Classes begin (Mon, Jan 5) 
• Martin Luther King Jr. Day (no classes) (Mon, Jan 19, 2026) 
• Winter 2025 Classes end (Fri, Jan 23, 2026) 
• Spring 2026 Classes begin (Mon, Jan 26, 2026) 
• Spring 2026 Spring Break (no classes) (Mon to Sun, Mar 16 - 22, 2026) 
• Spring 2026 Holiday (Fri, Mar 20, 2026) Assumed 
• Spring 2026 Classes End (Sat, May 16, 2026) 
• Spring 2026 Commencement (Mon, May 18, 2026) 

 
Academic Building Schedule: Fall 

• Thu, Aug 21, 2025 – Buildings begin academic year schedule of 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Thu, Aug 21, 2025 – Safe Ride begins at 8:00 pm 
• Mon, Sep 1, 2025 - Labor Day Holiday, no change to building hours, departments closed 
• Mon, Nov 17 to Fri, Nov 21 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to midnight 
• Sat, Nov 22 to Tue, Nov 25 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Wed, Nov 26, 2025 - Academic buildings open 7:30 am to 7:30 pm 
• Thu & Fri, Nov 27 & 28 - Academic buildings closed 

• Note: MacLean opens briefly for the family dinner 
• Sat & Sun, Nov 29 & 30 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Mon, Dec 1 to Fri, Dec 5 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to midnight 
• Sat & Sun, Dec 6 & 7 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Mon, Dec 8 to Fri, Dec 12 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to midnight 
• Sat, Dec 13 – Academic buildings resume 7:30 am to 10:30 pm schedule 
• Mon, Dec 15, 2025 – Safe Ride ends at 4:00 am 
 

Academic Building Schedule: Winter Holiday 
• Tue, Dec 16 to Thu, Dec 18 - Academic buildings continue 7:30 am to 10:30 pm schedule  
• Fri, Dec 19 to Tue, Dec 23 - Academic buildings open 7:30 am to 7:30 pm 
• Wed, Dec 24, 2025 to Thu, Jan 1, 2026 - Academic buildings closed 

• Specific exceptions for central 
• Fri, Jan 2 to Sun, Jan 4, 2026 - Academic buildings open 7:30 am to 7:30 pm 
 

Academic Building Schedule: Winter Session 
• Mon, Jan 5, 2026 - Academic buildings open 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Mon, Jan 19, 2026 - MLK Holiday, no change to building hours, departments closed 

 
Academic Building Schedule: Spring 

• Mon, Jan 26, 2026 - Academic buildings continue 7:30 am to 10:30 pm schedule, Safe Ride resumes at 
8 pm 

• Thu, Mar 19, 2026 – Academic buildings open 7:30 am to 7:30 pm 
• Fri, Mar 20, 2026 – Spring Holiday, Academic buildings closed 
• Sat, Mar 21, 2026 - Academic buildings resume 7:30 am to 10:30 pm schedule 
• Mon, Apr 27 to Fri, May 1 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to midnight 
• Sat & Sun, May 2 & 3 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Mon, May 4 to Fri, May 8 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to midnight 



• Sat & Sun, May 9 & 10 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Mon, May 11 to Fri, May 15 – Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to midnight 
• Sat, May 16 - Academic buildings open from 7:30 am to 10:30 pm 
• Sat, May 16, 2026 - Safe Ride ends at 4 am 
• Sun, May 17 - Begin summer hours 


